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Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

82.78% 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

29.80% 

41.61% 

8.17% 

19.92% 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Election Summary Report 
Closed Primary 

Teller 

June 26, 2018 

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Registered Voters: 6,479 of 12,623 (51.33%) 

Ballots Cast: 6,479 

Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 5 - DEM (Vote for 
1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Stephany Rose Spaulding DEM 1,500 

Total Votes 1,501 

Marcus Murphy WRITE-IN 0.06% 

Governor - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Cary Kennedy DEM 540 

Jared Polis DEM 754 

Donna Lynne DEM 148 

Mike Johnston DEM 361 

Total Votes 1,803 
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Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,81 2 / 3,172 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,81 2 / 3,172 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

83.28% 

57.12% 

57.45% 

27.87% 

57.12% 

47.46% 

46.41% 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

1,812/ 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

80.41% 

8/29/20181 1:10:51 AM 

Secretary of State - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Jena Griswold DEM 1,509 

Total Votes 1,509 

State Treasurer - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Dave Young DEM 1,041 

Bernard Douthit DEM 505 

Total Votes 1,546 

Attorney General - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Phi l Weiser DEM 860 

Joe Salazar DEM 841 

Total Votes 1,701 

Regent of the University of Colorado -At Large - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Lesley Smith DEM 1,457 

Total Votes 1,457 
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Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

1,81 2 / 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

78.48% 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

1,812/ 3,172 57.12% 

67.49% 

20.70% 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

81.29% 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Regent of the University of Colorado - Congressional District 5 - DEM (Vote for 
1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Tony Wolusky DEM 1,422 

Total Votes 1,422 

State Senator - District 2 - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Beth Harz DEM 1,223 

Dennis Obduskey DEM 375 

Total Votes 1,598 

State Representative - District 39 - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total 

Kamala Vanderkolk DEM 1,473 

Total Votes 1,473 

Teller County Commissioner District 2 - DEM (Vote for 1) 

DEM 

There are no candidates for 
this office 
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Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0 00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,81 2/3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,812 / 3,172 57.12% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

8/29/2018 1110:51 AM 

Teller County Clerk and Recorder - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

There are no candidates for 
th is office 

Teller County Treasurer - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

There are no candidates for 
this office 

Teller County Assessor - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

There are no candidates for 
this office 

Teller County Sheriff - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

There are no candidates for 
this office 
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Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,812/3,172 57. 12% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Candidate 

Total Votes 

Unresolved Write-In 

Party 

Total 

1,81 2/ 3,172 57.1 2% 

Total 

0 

Total 

0 

8/29/2018 11 :10:51 AM 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 4,667 I 9,451 49.38% 

15.08% 

4.39% 

51.72% 

4.54% 

22.58% 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Teller County Surveyor - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

There are no candidates for 
this office 

Teller County Coroner - DEM (Vote for 1) 
DEM 

There are no candidates for 
this office 

Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 5 - REP (Vote for 
1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Owen Hill REP 704 

Bill Rhea REP 205 

Doug Lamborn REP 2,414 

Tyler Stevens REP 212 

Darryl Glenn REP 1,054 

Total Votes 4,589 
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Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 /9,451 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

49.38% 

37.73% 

19.54% 

5.61% 

34.37% 

Times Cast 4,667 / 9,451 49.38% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 4,667I9,451 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

79.77% 

49.38% 

28.16% 

28.48% 

31 .88% 

8/29/201811 :1 0:51 AM 

Governor - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Walker Stapleton REP 1,761 

Greg Lopez REP 912 

Doug Robinson REP 262 

Victor Mitchell REP 1,604 

Total Votes 4,539 

Secretary of State - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Wayne Williams REP 3,723 

Total Votes 3,723 

State Treasurer - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Justin Everett REP 1,314 

Polly Lawrence REP 1,329 

Brian Watson REP 1,488 

Total Votes 4,131 
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Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 4,667 I 9,451 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

49.38% 

78.29% 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 I 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

7604% 

8/29/2018 11:10:51 AM 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 / 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

76.00% 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0 00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write- In 

Total 

4,667 / 9,451 49.38% 

54.38% 

33.81% 

Tota l 

0 

Attorney General - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

George Brauchler REP 3,654 

Total Votes 3,654 

Regent of the University of Colorado -At Large - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Ken M ontera REP 3,549 

Total Votes 3,549 

Regent of the University of Colorado - Congressional District 5 - REP (Vote for 
1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Chance Hill REP 3,547 

Total Votes 3,547 

State Senator - District 2 - REP (Vote for 1) 

REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Dennis Hisey REP 2,538 

Stephanie Luck REP 1,578 

Total Votes 4,1 16 
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Preci nets Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 I 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

76.77% 

Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 4,667 I 9,451 49.38% 

49.09% 

41.44% 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 0 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0 00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 I 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

92.09% 

Preci nets Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 I 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

78.38% 

8/29/20181 1:10:51 AM 

State Representative - District 39 - REP (Vote for t) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Mark Baisley REP 3,583 

Total Votes 3,583 

Teller County Commissioner District 2 - REP (Vote for 1) 

REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Robert "Bob" Campbell REP 2,291 

Carl Andersen REP 1,934 

Total Votes 4,225 

Teller County Clerk and Recorder - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Krystal Brown REP 3,831 

Total Votes 3,831 

Teller County Treasurer - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Mark G. Czelusta REP 3,658 

Total Votes 3,658 
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Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 / 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

77.72% 

Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 / 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

81.44% 

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667/9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

7g.47% 

Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0.00%) 

Times Cast 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4,667 / 9,451 49.38% 

Total 

0 

79.54% 

8/29/20181 1:10:51 AM 

Teller County Assessor - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

David "Colt" Simmons REP 3,627 

Total Votes 3,627 

Teller County Sheriff - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Jason Mikesell REP 3,801 

Total Votes 3,801 

Teller County Surveyor - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Eric R. Simonson REP 3,662 

Total Votes 3,662 

Teller County Coroner - REP (Vote for 1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Total 

Kayla Daugherty REP 3,712 

Total Votes 3,712 
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